0\PE		
Form PTO-1595 AUG - 7 1998 C. 100	791756	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies)?
Roderick William Jonathon BOWERS Stephen Alister JONES Peter William STRATFORD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _x no		mited arnham Business Park, ham, Surrey, GU9 BQL
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addr yes _x_ no	ress(es) attached?
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: March 12, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/003, 470  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No(s).
09/003,470	-	
Additional numbers attached? Yesx_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	ONE	
		41): \$ <u>40.00</u> Please charge any underpayment in ignment to Deposit Account No. 19-
	Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true capy of the original document.  August 7, 1998  Mary E. Goulet Reg. No. 35,884  Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks V1998 DNGUYEN 00000121 09003470 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

08/11/1998 DHGUYEN 00000121 09003470

## Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) Roderick William Jonathon BOWERS (2) Stephen Alister JONES
- (3) Peter William STRATFORD

(4)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

**Biocompatibles Limited** 

Address of Assignee

Frensham House, Farnham Business Park, Weydon Lane,

Farnham, Surrey, GU9 8QL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Polymeric Surface Coatings Title

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of

Date of Signing

of Application

on

Alternative Identification

U.S. Application Serial Number

5 January 1998 for filed applications filed

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). ②N4 N いム 1995 \_\_ Signature of Inventor (1) Date 12/MMRch /98 Signature of Inventor (2) Signature of Inventor (3)

H:\JMT\FORMS\US- ASS